FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-17-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



10.0. RE( 101813958

	ADEMAKAS ONLI	Marie Contraction of the Contrac
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem		ginal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name	
	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of con	Execution Date
Name   Lil' Champ Food Stores, Inc.		Month Day Year
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Florida	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached
Name The Pantry, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 1801 Douglas Drive		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1401		
Address (line 3) Sanford	North Carolina	27330
City  Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnership	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an
	· L.	<ul> <li>assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,</li> </ul>
X Corporation Association		an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
/17/2001 TBIAZ1 00000050 75552806	OF FIGE OOF ONE!	
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 25.00 0P		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded,	including time for reviewing the document and gathering

the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023) and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

NB1:384248.1

FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK		
omestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the First Receiving Party only.		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
orrespondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (213) 430-6399		
Name Eden N. Pimentel		
Address (line 1) O'Melveny & Myers LLP		
Address (line 2) 400 South Hope Street		
Address (line 3) 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor		
Address (line 4) Los Angeles, California 90071-2899		
ages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 12		
rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  75552806  2180896  Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  2180896  # 2		
Pee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500639  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed		

# Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"LIL' CHAMP FOOD STORES, INC.", A FLORIDA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE PANTRY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "THE PANTRY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 3:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2131800 8100M

010307950

AUTHENTICATION: 1214921

DATE: 06-27-01

CTW, DELIGION - ELICIEM - SMITE ANDERSON

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:15 PM 06/26/2001 010307950 - 2131800

### THE PANTRY, INC. LIL' CHAMP FOOD STORES, INC.

#### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

Pursuant to section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, which permits the merger of subsidiaries of a corporation with and into a parent corporation where one of the corporations is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, The Pantry, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST, that the Corporation was incorporated on the 13th day of July, 1987, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND, that the Corporation owns all five hundred (500) of the issued and outstanding shares of common stock, \$1.00 par value per share, of Lil' Champ Food Stores, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 23rd day of February, 1966 pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act, and having no class of stock outstanding other than said common stock.

THIRD, that the Corporation, on June 25, 2001, by the unanimous written consent of its Board of Directors, a copy of which is attached hereto as Attachment A, determined to, and, effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware, hereby does, merge Lil' Champ Food Stores, Inc. into the Corporation.

FOURTH, that the laws of Florida permit the merger authorized by the Corporation's Board of Directors.

FIFTH, that after the merger, the name of the surviving corporation shall be The Pantry, Inc.

SIXTH, that the Certificate of Incorporation and the Bylaws of the Corporation prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and the Bylaws of the Corporation after the merger without any change or amendment.

SEVENTH, that this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective upon the 28th day of June, 2001 at 5:00 p.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Peter J. Sodini, its President and Chief Executive Officer, and attested by William T. Flyg, its Secretary, who do hereby make this Certificate, hereby declaring, certifying and acknowledging under penalties of perjury that the facts herein stated are true and that this Certificate is their act

and deed, and accordingly have hereunto set their hands, this the 25 day of June 2001.

e Pantry. Inc

2

Peter J. Sodini

President and Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

William T. Flyg

Secretary

[Corporate Seal]

C:WrPonbl/RDU/KQ\$/474087\_1.DOC

**REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0363** 

## ATTACHMENT A

CONSENT OF DIRECTORS OF THE PANTRY, INC.

3

#### THE PANTRY, INC.

### UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS TO ACTION WITHOUT A MEETING

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, being all the members of the board of directors of The Pantry, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, do hereby adopt the following resolutions pursuant to Section 141 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as of June 25, 2001:

WHEREAS, the Corporation is the legal and beneficial owner of all the issued and outstanding shares of common stock of Lil' Champ Food Stores, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Subsidiary"); and

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to merge the Subsidiary into itself pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 607.1104 of the Florida Statutes;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED, that effective upon the effective date of the filing of an appropriate Certificate of Ownership and Merger attaching a copy of these resolutions with the Secretary of State of Delaware and Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of Florida, the Subsidiary shall merge with and into the Corporation which will assume all the obligations of the Subsidiary; and

RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the merger are as set forth in the Plan of Merger attached as Exhibit A; and

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized to make and execute, under the corporate seal of the Corporation, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions providing for the merger of the Subsidiary into the Corporation, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same with the Secretary of State of Delaware; and

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized to make, execute, and file Articles of Merger providing for the merger of Lil' Champ Food Stores, Inc. into the Corporation, and to file the same with the Secretary of State of Florida; and

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized to do all acts and things, whatsoever, whether within or without the state of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or appropriate to effect said merger including, without limitation,

recording copies of appropriate filings with the Register of Deeds of counties in which the Subsidiary owns real property; and

This document is to be filed with the minutes of the Corporation, and the actions set forth in the foregoing resolutions shall have the same force and effect as if taken at a duly constituted meeting of the board of directors.

WITNESS the following signatures.

a su
Peter Sound, Director
Charles P. Rullman, Director
I. Date Dimensi
Jon D. Ralph, Director
Todd W. Halloran, Director
1000 W. Hanoran, Director
Peter Starrett, Director
Edfred L. Shannon, Jr., Director
Hubert E. Yarborough, III, Director
-
W W Webster III Divector

C:\NcPonbl\RDU\KQS\474039\_1,DOC

recording copies of appropriate filings with the Register of Deeds of counties in Which the Subsidiary owns real property; and

This descends is to be filed wife the minutes of the Corporation, and the sections set forth in the foregoing assolutions shall have the same force and effect as if taken at a duly constituted meeting of the board of directors.

WITNESS the following signatures.

Peter J. Sodini, Director
Clas P. R. Ob.
Charles P. Rollman, Director
Jon D. Ralph, Director
2 22 22
Todd W. Halleran, Director
Polet Starratt, Director
Edited L. Shemon, Jr., Director
BOUTER L. SECTION, IX., LANSCON
Hubert B. Varborough, III, Diseasor
THE WAY STEAD OF THE PARTY OF T

NO. 3817 R. 9

CONTROL EDU EQUATACION LADO

rectading copies of appropriate filings with the Register of Deeds of counties in which the Subsidiary owns real property; and

This document is to be filed with the x imples of the Corporation, and the actions set forth in the foregoing re-minutes shall have the set is force and effort as if taken at a duly constituted marking of the board of directors.

WITNESS he following signment.

Peter J. Sodini, Director
Charles P. Rullman, Director  Jon B. Burph, Director
Todd W. Hallaran, Director  Peter Starran, Director
Roffred L. Shannon, Jr., Director
Hubert B. Ymborough, III, Dienotor

W. W. Webster, III, Director

SOR LAND MEDICAL

CON 15, 200, Brown SMITE ANGERSON

recording copies of appropriate filings with the Register of Deeds of counties in which the Subsidiary owns real property; and

This document is to be filed with the minutes of the Corporation, and the actic is set forth in the foregoing resolutions shall have the same force and effect as if taken at a duly constituted meeting of the board of directors.

WITNESS the following signatures.

•	
Peter J. Sodini, Director	
Charles P. Rullman, Director	
Jon D. Ralph, Director	
Todd W. Halloran, Director	
Peter Starrett, Director	
Edfed L. Shannon, Jr., Prirector	
Hubert E. Yarborough, III, Directe:	
W W Webster III Director	

C:\NrPortb\\RDU\KQ\$\474039\_1.DOC

MISSELVA ETIMS - MEAT 6 CITCLUT NO

recording copies of appropriate filings with the Register of Deeds of counties in which the Subsidiary owns real property; and

This document is to be filed with the minutes of the Corporation, and the actions set forth in the foregoing resolutions shall have the same force and effect as if taken at a duly constituted meeting of the board of directors.

WITNESS the following signatures.

Peter J. Sodini, Director
Charles P. Rullman, Director
Jon D. Ralph, Director
Todd W. Halloran, Director
Peter Starrett, Director
Edfred L. Shannon, Jr., Director
Hubert E. Yarboppugh, III, Dector
W. W. Webster, III, Director

C:\NrPortbl\RD\NKQS474039\_1.DOC

recording copies of appropriate filings with the Register of Deeds of counties in which the Subsidiary owns real property; and

This document is to be filed with the minutes of the Corporation, and the actions set forth in the foregoing resolutions shall have the same force and effect as if taken at a duly constituted meeting of the hoard of directors.

WITNESS the following signatures.

un utworden bereit auch einzelbin

Peter I. Sodini, Director
Charles P. Rullman, Director
Jon D. Ralph, Director
Todd W. Halloran, Director
Polar Starrett, Director
Edired L. Shamon, Jr., Director
Hubert E. Yarborough, III, Director
W. W. Webster, III, Director

NG. 3397 F. 14

CHAPMONROUNE SUTABLE LEDC

**RECORDED: 08/08/2001**